are not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of
operations which would have actually been reported had the Transactions occurred
as of September 30, 1997, or for the nine months ended September 30, 1997, or
for the year ended December 31, 1996, nor are the Condensed Statements
necessarily indicative of future financial position or results of operations.

   FINANCIAL & BUSINESS INFORMATION

   61

   74

   HSNi
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (in thousands)

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HSNi   TRANSACTION(k)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   --------------   -----------   ----------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and short-term investments.....   $  106,121   $  8,165   $   --   $  114,286
Accounts and notes receivable, net.....   98,364   160,991   259,355
Inventories, net.....   155,844   --   155,844
Program inventory.....   --   329,778   329,778
Deferred income taxes.....   33,714   --   33,714
Other.....   13,381   7,981   21,362
   ----------   --------------   -----------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   407,424   506,915   --   914,339
Program inventory.....   --   203,229   203,229
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   173,691   33,308   206,999
Intangible assets including goodwill and broadcast
  licenses, net.....   1,857,803   81,329   3,819,135(a)  5,782,523
   24,256(c)
Cable distributions fees, net.....   104,137   --   104,137
Long-term investments.....   33,576   --   33,576
Notes receivable.....   11,552   --   11,552
Deferred income taxes.....   5,592   --   5,592
Deferred charges and other.....   43,530   16,270   59,800
   ----------   --------------   -----------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $2,637,305   $841,051   $ 3,843,391   $7,321,747
   =========   ============   ==========   =========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable, accrued and other current liabilities....   $  339,972   $111,655   $   6,000(a) $  457,627
Program liabilities.....   --   196,426   196,426
Deferred revenue.....   --   26,596   26,596
Current portion of long-term debt.....   11,263   --   11,263
   ----------   --------------   -----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   351,235   334,677   6,000   691,912
Long-term debt.....   428,754   --   1,635,000(a)  1,763,754
   (300,000)(a)
Other long-term liabilities.....   50,423   18,805   69,228
Program liabilities.....   --   154,334   154,334
Minority interest.....   365,355   --   2,533,473(d)  2,898,828
Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock.....   --   --   --
Common stock.....   436   --   36(a)   472
Common stock--Class B.....   122   --   6(c)   160
   32(a)
Additional paid-in capital.....   1,556,589   333,235   2,511,302(a)  1,858,668
   (2,533,473)(d)
   24,250(c)
   (333,235)(b)

[…]

----------   --------------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....   $2,637,305   $841,051   $ 3,843,391   $7,321,747
   =========   ============   ==========   =========

FINANCIAL & BUSINESS INFORMATION

   62

   75

   HSNi
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   HSNi
   TICKETMASTER  PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HSNi   INVESTMENT(l)  COMBINED   TRANSACTION(k)  ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------  ------------  ----------  --------------  ---------   -----------

NET REVENUES:
   Home Shopping..... $752,405   $   --   $  752,405   $   --   $   --   $   752,405
   USAN.....   --   --   --   539,247   539,247
   UTV.....   --   --   --   454,599   454,599
   Ticketing operations.....   67,331   186,965   254,296   --   254,296
   Broadcasting and other.....   51,757   --   51,757   --   51,757
   --------  ------------  ----------  --------------  ---------   -----------
   Total net revenues.....  871,493   186,965   1,058,458   993,846   --   2,052,304
   --------  ------------  ----------  --------------  ---------   -----------
Operating costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales.....  464,159   16,504   480,663   --   480,663
   Program costs.....   --   --   --   669,185   669,185
   Other costs.....  273,316   140,634   413,950   195,158   609,108
   Depreciation and amortization.....   67,194   17,355   84,549   7,492   72,064(f)   164,105
   --------  ------------  ----------  --------------  ---------   -----------
   Total operating costs and expenses.....  804,669   174,493   979,162   871,835   72,064   1,923,061
   --------  ------------  ----------  --------------  ---------   -----------
   Operating profit.....   66,824   12,472   79,296   122,011   (72,064)   129,243
   Interest income (expense), net.....  (18,128)   (5,018)   (23,146)   408   (75,094)(g)   (97,832)
   Other expense, net.....   (9,283)   (304)   (9,587)   (9,735)   (19,322)
   --------  ------------  ----------  --------------  ---------   -----------
Income (loss) before income taxes and minority
  interest.....   39,413   7,150   46,563   112,684   (147,158)   12,089
Income tax (expense) benefit.....  (29,753)   (5,767)   (35,520)   (43,400)   56,366(j)   (22,554)
Minority interest.....   98   (2,924)   (2,826)   --   (6,551)(e)   (9,377)
   --------  ------------  ----------  --------------  ---------   -----------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS)..... $  9,758   $ (1,541)   $   8,217   $ 69,284   $ (97,343)   $   (19,842)
   ========  ==========   =========  ============   =========   =========
Weighted average shares outstanding.....   54,087   66,061
   ========   =========
Net earnings (loss) per common share(m)..... $   0.18   $   (.31)
   ========   =========

   FINANCIAL & BUSINESS INFORMATION

   63

   76

   HSNi
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   HSNi
   HSNi   TICKETMASTER   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTED(h)   INVESTMENT(i)   COMBINED   TRANSACTION(k)  ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------  ---------------  ----------  --------------  -----------   ----------

NET REVENUES:
  Home Shopping..... $1,014,705   $   --   $1,014,705   $   --   $   --   $1,014,705
  USAN.....   --   --   --   655,278   655,278
  UTV.....   --   --   --   578,323   578,323
  Ticketing operations.....   257,499   61,843   319,342   --   319,342
  Broadcasting and other.....   91,825   (38,610)   53,215   --   53,215
   -----------  ---------------  ----------  --------------  -----------   ----------
   Total net revenues.....  1,364,029   23,233   1,387,262   1,233,601   --   2,620,863
   -----------  ---------------  ----------  --------------  -----------   ----------
  Operating costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales.....   644,070   12,215   656,285   --   656,285
   Program costs.....   --   --   --   833,821   833,821
   Other costs.....   555,401   4,691   560,092   224,958   785,050
   Depreciation and amortization.....   118,652   3,387   122,039   9,430   96,085(f)   227,554
   -----------  ---------------  ----------  --------------  -----------   ----------
   Total operating costs and expenses.....  1,318,123   20,293   1,338,416   1,068,209   96,085   2,502,710
   -----------  ---------------  ----------  --------------  -----------   ----------
   Operating profit.....   45,906   2,940   48,846   165,392   (96,085)   118,153
Interest income (expense), net.....   (44,204)   (961)   (45,165)   1,342   (100,125)(g)   (143,948)
Other income (expense), net.....   6,631   (2,017)   4,614   (11,724)   (7,110)
   -----------  ---------------  ----------  --------------  -----------   ----------
Income (loss) before income taxes and
  minority interest.....   8,333   (38)   8,295   155,010   (196,210)   (32,905)
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (29,198)   163   (29,035)   (59,800)   71,802(j)   (17,033)
Minority interest.....   1,802   (347)   1,455   --   3,415(e)   4,870
   -----------  ---------------  ----------  --------------  -----------   ----------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS)..... $  (19,063)   $   (222)   $  (19,285)   $   95,210   $(120,993)   $  (45,068)
   ==========   =============   =========  ============   ==========   =========
Weighted average shares outstanding.....   58,002   64,752
   ==========   =========
Net earnings (loss) per common share(m)..... $   (0.33)   $   (.69)
   ==========   =========

[…]

applicable, and the impact of common stock equivalents of Ticketmaster. Pro
forma fully diluted earnings (loss) per common share is considered to be the
same as primary earnings (loss) per common share since the effect of certain
potentially dilutive securities is anti-dilutive in all periods presented.

FINANCIAL & BUSINESS INFORMATION

   66

   79

   ACQUIRED BUSINESSES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA ADJUSTED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (in thousands)

   UNIVERSAL   USAN   TOTAL
   TELEVISION   (INCLUDING SCI-FI   PRO FORMA   ACQUIRED
   GROUP   EUROPE)   ADJUSTMENTS   BUSINESSES
   ----------   -----------------   -----------   ----------

   ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and short-term investments.....   $   16,922   $   8,165   $   (302)(A)  $   8,165
   (16,620)(B)
  Accounts and notes receivable.....   223,447   132,792   5,500(F)   160,991
   (200,748)(B)
  Program inventory.....   177,430   207,572   (55,224)(B)   329,778
  Other.....   8,738   6,966   (7,723)(B)   7,981
   ----------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Total current assets.....   426,537   355,495   (275,117)   506,915
Program inventory.....   240,551   161,596   (198,918)(B)   203,229
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   7,225   30,836   (4,753)(B)   33,308
Intangible assets, net.....   117,288   34,666   (70,625)(F)   81,329
Long-term investments.....   787,061   --   (787,061)(F)   --
Long-term receivables, deferred charges
  and other.....   143,851   16,270   (143,189)(B)   16,270
   (662)(A)
   ----------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Total assets.....   $1,722,513   $ 598,863   $(1,480,325)   $ 841,051
   ==========   ========   ===========   =========
   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable, accrued and other
   current liabilities.....   $  175,042   $  89,195   $   (3,208)(A)  $ 111,655
   (149,374)(B)
  Program liabilities.....   --   196,426   --   196,426
  Deferred revenue.....   61,672   --   (35,076)(B)   26,596
   ----------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Total current liabilities.....   236,714   285,621   (187,658)   334,677
  Other long-term liabilities.....   135,205   10,924   627(A)   18,805
   (127,951)(B)
  Program liabilities.....   --   154,334   --   154,334
Equity:
  Universal equity investment.....   1,350,594   147,984   1,617(A)   333,235
   (314,774)(B)
   (852,186)(F)
   ----------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Total equity.....   1,350,594   147,984   (1,165,343)   333,235
   ----------   --------   -----------   ---------
   Total liabilities and
   equity.....   $1,722,513   $ 598,863   $(1,480,325)   $ 841,051
   ==========   ========   ===========   =========

   FINANCIAL & BUSINESS INFORMATION

   67

   80

   ACQUIRED BUSINESSES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA ADJUSTED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (in thousands)

   UNIVERSAL   USAN   TOTAL
   TELEVISION   (INCLUDING SCI-FI   PRO FORMA   ACQUIRED
   GROUP   EUROPE)   ADJUSTMENTS   BUSINESSES
   ----------   -----------------   -----------   ----------

NET REVENUES:
   UTV.....   $  534,728   $   --   $ (90,441)(B)  $454,599
   10,312(D)
   USAN.....   --   553,292   (14,045)(A)   539,247
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total net revenues.....   534,728   553,292   (94,174)   993,846
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating costs and expenses:
   Program costs.....   432,807   315,253   (63,536)(B)   669,185
   (15,339)(A)
   Other costs including selling, general and
   administrative expenses.....   70,855   135,196   (3,460)(C)   195,158
   2,097(E)
   8,993(D)
   (18,523)(A)
   Depreciation and amortization.....   13,153   6,480   (207)(A)   7,492
   (11,934)(F)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating costs and expenses.....   516,815   456,929   (101,909)   871,835
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Operating profit.....   17,913   96,363   7,735   122,011
Interest income (expense), net.....   (190)   663   (65)(A)   408
Other income (expense), net.....   33,601   --   (33,601)(F)   (9,735)
   (9,735)(A)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Earnings before income taxes.....   51,324   97,026   (35,666)   112,684
Income taxes.....   25,900   2,664   18,556(G)   43,400
   (3,720)(B)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS).....   $   25,424   $  94,362   $ (50,502)   $ 69,284
   ========   ========   ========   ========

FINANCIAL & BUSINESS INFORMATION

   68

   81

   ACQUIRED BUSINESSES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA ADJUSTED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (in thousands)

   USAN
   UNIVERSAL   (INCLUDING   TOTAL
   TELEVISION   SCI-FI   PRO FORMA   ACQUIRED
   GROUP   EUROPE)   ADJUSTMENTS   BUSINESSES
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

NET REVENUES:
   UTV.....   $ 724,468   $   --   $(159,897)(B)   $  578,323
   13,752(D)
   USAN.....   --   666,472   (11,194)(A)   655,278
   -------   -------   ---------   ----------
   Total net revenues.....   724,468   666,472   (157,339)   1,233,601
   -------   -------   ---------   ----------
Operating costs and expenses:
   Program costs.....   573,533   358,913   (79,914)(B)   833,821
   (18,711)(A)
   Other costs including selling, general
   and administrative expenses.....   86,755   151,590   (7,886)(C)   224,958
   (2,401)(E)
   12,297(D)
   (15,397)(A)
   Depreciation and amortization.....   9,768   8,577   (234)(A)   9,430
   (8,681)(F)
   -------   -------   ---------   ----------
   Total operating costs and
   expenses.....   670,056   519,080   (120,927)   1,068,209
   -------   -------   ---------   ----------
   Operating profit.....   54,412   147,392   (36,412)   165,392
Interest income (expense), net.....   605   827   (90)(A)   1,342
Other income (expense), net.....   55,370   --   (55,370)(F)   (11,724)
   --   --   (11,724)(A)
   -------   -------   ---------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes.....   110,387   148,219   (103,596)   155,010
Income taxes.....   50,500   2,661   (21,708)(B)   59,800
   28,347(G)
   -------   -------   ---------   ----------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS).....   $  59,887   $ 145,558   $(110,235)   $   95,210
   =======   =======   =========   ==========

   FINANCIAL & BUSINESS INFORMATION

   69

   82

   ACQUIRED BUSINESSES
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA ADJUSTED
   CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (A) Adjustment to reflect 50-50 joint venture between LLC and Universal
with respect to the international development of USAN, Sci-Fi Europe and the new
action/suspense channel known as "13th Street".